# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                               |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                            | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                             |
|---------------------------------|----------|----------------|---|
| The Chief Executive Group, L.P. |          | 104/07/2008    | Limited Liability Partnership: NEW YORK |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Butler International, Inc. |  |
|-----------------|----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 110 Summit Avenue          |  |
| City:           | Montvale                   |  |
| State/Country:  | NEW JERSEY                 |  |
| Postal Code:    | 07645                      |  |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: MARYLAND      |  |

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark       |
|----------------------|---------|-----------------|
| Registration Number: | 1638358 | CHIEF EXECUTIVE |

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)382-0888

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

212-382-0700 Phone:

roneill@ostrolenk.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Peter S. Sloane

Address Line 1: 1180 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: 7th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | T/2446-34 V7441  |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Peter Sloane     |
| Signature:              | /peter s sloane/ |

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003756 FRAME: 0573** 

900103810

| Date:  | 04/10/2008 |  |
|--|------------|--|
| Total Attachments: 1 source=CHIEF EXECUTIVE ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif |            |  |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003756 FRAME: 0574 DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Chief Executive Group, L.P., a limited liability partnership

organized and existing under the laws of New York, having a business address at 110 Summit

Avenue, Montvale, New Jersey 07645 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark:

TRADEMARK

NUMBER

REG. DATE

CHIEF EXECUTIVE

1,638,358

March 19, 1991

WHEREAS, Butler International, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the

laws of Maryland, having a business address at 110 Summit Avenue, Montvale, New Jersey 07645

("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark registration and all associated goodwill in said

trademark; and

WHEREAS, to the best of Assignor's knowledge, no cancellation proceedings

against the registration are pending and no other party makes a claim of ownership to said trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said

trademark and the registration therefore, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by

said trademark, and with all claims that could be asserted by Assignor arising out of or relating to the

use or ownership of said trademark.

THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE GROUP, L.P.

By: Roh J. Cohl

Name: Robin I. Uhl Title: SVP Markenny, Associate Publisher

Date: 4/7/08

{00918911.1}

RECORDED: 04/10/2008

REEL: 003756 FRAME: 0575